PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

ey

..’ff
S - ¥
=
B
: —
S - Y
! H
8 ‘lllg“
|
© o
O
© .

455-246

214-153

P14F35

1/730-

P1

65-2771

123-9P4

' 52-2P82

/ 11-3PFO

99PFP4

413-242

54368-7

UF54-

P8

964021

23-2535

(R7) 15:40 HEREFORD, 2m 2f 208y

myracing.com Festival Preview Evening on 1st March Handicap Chase (Class 4)

EVERYDAY EVERYHOUR 157
b g Presenting - Candello

CKALCO DES LOGES (Fr) 91
b g Balko - Olla Des Loges

TRUCKERS HIGHWAY (IRE) 27

b g Rudimentary - Countessdee

RATIFY 40cD
br g Rakaposhi King - Sea Sky

BORN TO SIZE (GER) 96
b g Sholokhov - Beyonce

YORGONNAHEARMEROAR (IRE)
42C

b g Scorpion - Etoile Margot
GORES ISLAND (IRE) 17 D

b g Beneficial - Just Leader

MODELIGO (IRE) 38 D
b g Indian Danehill - Glens Lady

JAYO TIME (IRE) 31 D
b g Morozov - Billythefilly

LOOKS LIKE POWER (RE) 38
ch g Spadoun - Martovic

KEY TO THE WEST (IRE) 25 D

b g Westerner - Monte Solaro

FOLLOW THE SWALLOW (IRE) 62
b g Dr Massini - Old Chapel

SPOCK (FrR)31C
b g Lost World - Quark Top

PEMBROKE HOUSE 25

gr g Terimon - Bon Coeur

Long Handicap: Pembroke House 9 - 13

711-12

611 -11t

911-9t

1411-6

611-6

711-4h

1211 -2v

911-1tp

911-1b

811 - 1ht

1111 - Otp

1010 - 12vt

1310-2

1110-0p

Richard Patrick (5)
Miss Kerry Lee

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

Lee Edwards
J Groucott

Miss L M Pinchin (7)
F O'Brien

D A Jacob
R Woollacott

D Crosse
Henry Oliver

Joshua Moore
G L Moore

Stan Sheppard (3)
M Sheppard

J E Moore
Miss Kerry Lee

T E Whelan
Mrs D A Hamer

Nick Scholfield
J L Spearing

Kielan Woods
G P Mcpherson

Miss L Brooke (7)
Lady Susan Brooke

James Banks
Miss Sarah-jayne
Davies

119

118

116

113

113

111

109

108

108

108

107

105

ATR VERDICT: RATIFY was flattered by his winning margin at Wincanton last time as he made all
and his nearest pursuer fell three out. However, an 8Ib rise for that 65-length victory is at least
sensible, and if he can get into a good rhythm on the front end again, a double is still a possibility. Born
To Size won at Thurles in October on his final start for previous connections and merits a market
check, while recent Chepstow runner-up Looks Like Power wouldn't be winning out of turn either.

Top Tip: RATIFY (4)
Watch out for: BORN TO SIZE (5)
AT THE RACES

[SBIEES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ Bk
W ans201o |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




