

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 15:40 HEREFORD, 2m 2f 208y

myracing.com Festival Preview Evening on 1st March Handicap Chase (Class 4) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	**	455-246	EVERYDAY EVERYHOUR 157 b g Presenting - Candello	7 11 - 12	Richard Patrick (5) Miss Kerry Lee	119
2	*	214-153	CKALCO DES LOGES (FR) 91 b g Balko - Olla Des Loges	6 11 - 11t	Harry Skelton D Skelton	118
3		P14F35	TRUCKERS HIGHWAY (IRE) 27 b g Rudimentary - Countessdee	9 11 - 9t	Lee Edwards J Groucott	116
4		1/730- P1	RATIFY 40 C D br g Rakaposhi King - Sea Sky	14 11 - 6	Miss L M Pinchin (7) F O'Brien	113
5		65-2771	BORN TO SIZE (GER) 96 b g Sholokhov - Beyonce	6 11 - 6	D A Jacob R Woollacott	113
6	* * ;	123-9P4	YORGONNAHEARMEROAR (IRE) 42 C b g Scorpion - Etoile Margot	7 11 - 4h	D Crosse Henry Oliver	111
7		52-2P82	GORES ISLAND (IRE) 17 D b g Beneficial - Just Leader	12 11 - 2v	Joshua Moore G L Moore	109
8		11-3PF0	MODELIGO (IRE) 38 D b g Indian Danehill - Glens Lady	9 11 - 1tp	Stan Sheppard (3) M Sheppard	108
9		99PFP4	JAYO TIME (IRE) 31 D b g Morozov - Billythefilly	9 11 - 1b	J E Moore Miss Kerry Lee	108
10		413-242	LOOKS LIKE POWER (IRE) 38 ch g Spadoun - Martovic	8 11 - 1ht	T E Whelan Mrs D A Hamer	108
11		54368-7	KEY TO THE WEST (IRE) 25 D b g Westerner - Monte Solaro	11 11 - 0tp	Nick Scholfield J L Spearing	107
12		UF54- P8	FOLLOW THE SWALLOW (IRE) 62 b g Dr Massini - Old Chapel	10 10 - 12vt	Kielan Woods G P Mcpherson	105
13		964021	SPOCK (FR) 31 C b g Lost World - Quark Top	13 10 - 2	Miss L Brooke (7) Lady Susan Brooke	95
14		23-2535	PEMBROKE HOUSE 25 gr g Terimon - Bon Coeur	11 10 - 0p	James Banks Miss Sarah-jayne Davies	93
Long Handicap: Pembroke House 9 - 13						

ATR VERDICT: RATIFY was flattered by his winning margin at Wincanton last time as he made all and his nearest pursuer fell three out. However, an 8lb rise for that 65-length victory is at least sensible, and if he can get into a good rhythm on the front end again, a double is still a possibility. Born To Size won at Thurles in October on his final start for previous connections and merits a market check, while recent Chepstow runner-up Looks Like Power wouldn't be winning out of turn either.

Top Tip: RATIFY (4)

Watch out for: BORN TO SIZE (5)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.